SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27226/2023

NIDHI AGRAWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Kirti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nakul Rai, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No.5, for filing counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent No.6, there is no appearance.

Respondent No.7 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 14.12.2023 of the Hon'ble Court.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

List again on 22.3.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar