SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27226/2023

NIDHI AGRAWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Govil Upadhyaya, Adv.

Ms. Kirti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nakul Rai, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 4 and 6, there is no appearance.

Mr. Ayushman, Ld. AOR submits that he will be filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2 during the course of the day. Permission granted.

Ms. Neemal Singh, Ld. AOR submits that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.4 has already been filed. Office to verify. If same is filed, four weeks time, is granted to file counter affidavit.

-2-

Respondent no.7 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.5 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar