ITEM NO.55 COURT NO.6

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27226/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2023 in FA No. 10/2019 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

NIDHI AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IV-C

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
(IA No. 256255/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vastvikta Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. After hearing learned counsel for the parties and on perusal of the material placed before this Court, we see no

1

reason and ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

2

2. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR